NEW
PRODUCTS
1
2
56
64
58
4

E
3°
27°
GL2-D200M02-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,12 - -
GL2-D200M02-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,12 - -
GL3-D250G02-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - -
GL3-D300M02-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - -
GL3-D300M02-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - -
GL4-D400M02-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 - -
GL4-D400M02-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 - -
GL5-D500M03-PM G8330 +++ 03 0,1 0,21 - -
GL6-D600M03-PM G8330 +++ 03 0,1 0,24 - -
E
3°
27°
GL2-D200G02R06-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,12 - 6
GL2-D200G02R06-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,12 - 6
GL2-D200G02R12-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - 12
GL3-D300G02R06-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - 6
GL3-D300G02R06-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - 6
GL3-D300G02R12-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 - 12
GL4-D400G02R06-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 - 6
GL4-D400G02R06-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 - 6
GL4-D400G02R12-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 - 12
E
3°
27°
GL2-D200G02L06-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,12 6 -
GL2-D200G02L06-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,12 6 -
GL2-D200G02L12-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 12 -
GL3-D300G02L06-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 6 -
GL3-D300G02L06-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 6 -
GL3-D300G02L12-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,15 12 -
GL4-D400G02L06-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 6 -
GL4-D400G02L06-PM T7325 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 6 -
GL4-D400G02L12-PM G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,18 12 -
S
12°
30°
GL2-D200M02-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,16 - -
GL2-D200M02-PR T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,16 - -
GL3-D300M02-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,2 - -
GL3-D300M02-PR T7325 +++ 02 0,05 0,2 - -
GL4-D400M02-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,25 - -
GL4-D400M02-PR T7325 +++ 02 0,08 0,25 - -
GL5-D500M04-PR G8330 +++ 04 0,1 0,28 - -
GL6-D600M04-PR G8330 +++ 04 0,1 0,32 - -
S
12°
30°
GL2-D200G02R06-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,16 - 6
GL2-D200G02R12-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,16 - 12
GL3-D300G02R06-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,2 - 6
GL3-D300G02R12-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,2 - 12
GL4-D400G02R06-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,25 - 6
GL4-D400G02R12-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,25 - 12
S
12°
30°
GL2-D200G02L06-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,16 6 -
GL2-D200G02L12-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,16 12 -
GL3-D300G02L06-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,2 6 -
GL3-D300G02L12-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,05 0,2 12 -
GL4-D400G02L06-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,25 6 -
GL4-D400G02L12-PR G8330 +++ 02 0,08 0,25 12 -
CW CWTOLL CWTOLU INSL
200 2,00 0,05 0,05 25
250 2,50 0,05 0,05 25
300 3,00 0,05 0,05 25

GLSF(RL) EXT P M K N S H G
H
B
H
H
B
C
W
H
F
DWX
CDX
LF
HF H B LF CW CDX HBH DWX kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
GL2-S1616KFR/L-16-45 16 16 16 125 2 16 3 45 0,23 GI334 GL12
GL2-S2020KFR/L-20-80 20 20 20 125 2 20 - 80 0,39 GI334 GL11
GL2-S2525MFR/L-20-80 25 25 25 150 2 20 - 80 0,68 GI334 GL11
GL3-S1616KFR/L-16-45 16 16 16 125 3 16 3 45 0,23 GI335 GL12
GL3-S2020KFR/L-20-80 20 20 20 125 3 20 - 80 0,39 GI335 GL11
GL3-S2525MFR/L-20-80 25 25 25 150 3 20 - 80 0,68 GI335 GL11
GL3-S2525PFR/L-32-80 25 25 25 170 3 32 5 80 0,72 GI335 GL11
GL4-S2020KFR/L-20-80 20 20 20 125 4 20 - 80 0,39 GI336 GL11
GL4-S2525MFR/L-20-80 25 25 25 150 4 20 - 80 0,68 GI336 GL11
GL4-S2525PFR/L-32-80 25 25 25 170 4 32 5 80 0,72 GI336 GL11
GL5-S2020KFR/L-20-80 20 20 20 125 5 20 - 80 0,39 GI337 GL11
GL5-S2525MFR/L-20-80 25 25 25 150 5 20 - 80 0,68 GI337 GL11
GL6-S2020KFR/L-20-80 20 20 20 125 6 20 - 80 0,39 GI338 GL11
GL6-S2525MFR/L-20-80 25 25 25 150 6 20 - 80 0,68 GI338 GL11

GI334 GL2..
GI335 GL3..
GI336 GL4..
GI337 GL5..
GI338 GL6..
GLS B P M K N S H
C
D
X
LF
H
F H
CW
HF H LF CW CDX kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
GL2-S26KB 20 26 125 2 35 0,14 GI334 KV2
GL2-S32MB 25 32 150 2 50 0,16 GI334 KV2
GL3-S26KB 20 26 125 3 35 0,14 GI335 KV2
GL3-S32MB 25 32 150 3 50 0,16 GI335 KV2
GL4-S32MB 25 32 150 4 50 0,16 GI336 KV2
GL5-S32MB 25 32 150 5 60 0,16 GI337 KV2
GL6-S32MB 25 32 150 6 60 0,16 GI338 KV2
KV2 KV 15x150
12

P61(RL) INT P M K N S
H
B
D
W
F
LF HF
DCON MS
D
M
IN
Nm
SV11 US 2003-T07P 0,8 M2,5 6,5 FLAG T07P
DCON MS DMIN BD WF H LF KAPR kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°]
P61.SGR/L-0012M-06 12 16 11,5 9 11 150 0 - 0,14 GI332 SV11
P61.SGR/L-A-0016M-06 16 20 15 11 15 150 0 ü 0,21 GI332 SV11
P61.SGR/L-A-0020P-06 20 25 19 13 18 170 0 ü 0,38 GI332 SV11
P61.SGR/L-A-0025R-06 25 32 24 17 23 200 0 ü 0,70 GI332 SV11
P61.SGR/L-A-0032T-06 32 40 31 22 30 300 0 ü 1,72 GI332 SV11
21
GI333 X61 0602..-1
P61S(RL)-1 INT P M K N S
H
B
D
W
F
LF HF
DCON MS
D
M
IN
Nm
SV11 US 2003-T07P 0,8 M2,5 6,5 FLAG T07P
DCON MS DMIN BD WF H LF KAPR kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°]
P61.SGR/L-0010M-06/1 10 12,5 10 7,5 9 150 0 0,14 GI333 SV11
P61.SGR/L-0012M-06/1 12 12,5 10 7,5 11 150 0 0,21 GI333 SV11
22
23
PSC
12 % 13 %

Workpiece	fixing
Machining
29 % more time in cut
24
C.-DCLN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
WF
L
F
DCON MS
DMINP
DMIN
KAPR
KAPR
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C3-DCLNR-22045-12 32 60 121 22 45 95 -6 -6 ü 0,26 GI043 C-DC12 AT001
C4-DCLNR/L-27050-12 40 110 140 27 50 95 -6 -6 ü 0,44 GI043 C-DC12 AT001
C4-DCLNR/L-27055-16 40 125 145 27 55 95 -6 -6 ü 0,48 GI050 C-DC16 AT005
C5-DCLNR/L-35060-12 50 110 165 35 60 95 -6 -6 ü 0,79 GI043 C-DC12 AT001
C5-DCLNR/L-35060-16 50 125 165 35 60 95 -6 -6 ü 0,79 GI050 C-DC16 AT005
C6-DCLNR/L-45065-12 63 110 190 45 65 95 -6 -6 ü 1,32 GI043 C-DC12 AT001
C6-DCLNR/L-45065-16 63 125 190 45 65 95 -6 -6 ü 1,34 GI050 C-DC16 AT005
C6-DCLNR/L-45065-19 63 81 190 45 65 95 -6 -6 ü 1,34 GI042 C-DC19  -
C8-DCLNL-55080-16 80 125 250 55 80 95 -6 -6 ü 2,59 GI050 C-DC16 AT005
C8-DCLNR/L-55080-19 80 100 250 55 80 95 -6 -6 ü 2,61 GI042 C-DC19  -
GI043 CN.. 1204..
GI050 CN.. 1606..

AT002 CER DN.N 1504.. DCS 12C4 DDS 266-01
AT002 CER DN.A 1504.. DCS 12C2 DDS 266-01
GI046 DN.. 1104..
GI044 DN.. 1506..
C.-DDJN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
30°
WF
DCON MS
L
F
DMINP
DMIN
KAPR
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DDJNR/L-27050-11 40 60 140 27 50 93 -7 -6 ü 0,39 GI046 C-DD11 -
C4-DDJNR/L-27055-15 40 110 145 27 55 93 -7 -6 ü 0,46 GI044 C-DD154-1 AT002
C5-DDJNR/L-35060-15 50 110 165 35 60 93 -7 -6 ü 0,72 GI044 C-DD154-2 AT002
C6-DDJNR/L-45065-15 63 110 190 45 65 93 -7 -6 ü 1,18 GI044 C-DD154-3 AT002
Nm
C-DD11 DCS 09 1,7 DDS 267-01 US 2004-T09P FLAG T09P CN 034-01
C-DD154-1 DCS 12 3,9 DDS 266-02 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-DD154-2 DCS 12 3,9 DDS 266-02 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 045-01

WF
DCON MS
K
A
P
R
L
F
K
A
P
R
DMINP
DCON MS DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C5-DDNNN-00060-15 50 165 0,5 60 62,5 -9 -5 ü 0,62 GI044 C-DD154-2 AT002
C6-DDNNN-00065-15 63 190 0,5 65 62,5 -9 -5 ü 1,06 GI044 C-DD154-2 AT002
Nm
C-DD154-2 DCS 12 3,9 DDS 266-02 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 045-01
27
AT002 DN.. 1504..  - DDS 266-01
AT002 CER DN.N 1506.. DCS 12C4  -
AT002 CER DN.A 1506.. DCS 12C2  -
AT002 CER DN.N 1504.. DCS 12C4 DDS 266-01
AT002 CER DN.A 1504.. DCS 12C2 DDS 266-01
GI044 DN.. 1506..
C.-DDUN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
DMINP
WF
KAPR
L
F
DCON MS DMIN
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C5-DDUNR/L-35060-15 50 110 165 35 60 93 -7 -6 ü 0,80 GI044 C-DD154-3 AT002
C6-DDUNR-45065-15 63 110 190 45 65 93 -7 -6 ü 1,35 GI044 C-DD154-3 AT002
Nm
C-DD154-3 DCS 12 3,9 DDS 266-02 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
28
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°]
C6-DRSNR/L-45065-12 63 110 190 45 65 -6 -6 ü 1,11 GI083 C-DR12
Nm
C-DR12 DCS 12 3,9 DRS 155-02 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 045-01
GI083 RN.. 120400
C.-DRSN(RL) EXT P M K

AT003 CER SN.N 1204.. DCS 12C4  -
AT003 CER SN.A 1204.. DCS 12C2  -
C.-DSDNN EXT P M K N S H
45°
DMINPWF
L
F
DCON MS
K
A
P
R
KAPR
DCON MS DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DSDNN-00050-12 40 140 0,3 50 45 -6 -6 ü 0,40 GI029 C-DS12-2 AT003
C5-DSDNN-00060-12 50 165 0,3 60 45 -6 -6 ü 0,78 GI029 C-DS12-2 AT003
C6-DSDNN-00070-19 63 195 0,5 70 45 -6 -6 ü 1,24 GI026 C-DS19  -
Nm
C-DS12-2 DCS 12 3,9 DSS 425-01 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 - CN 045-01
C-DS19 DCS 19 6,4 DSS 425-04 US 2007-T20P - LK T20P CN 045-01
GI029 SN.. 1204..
GI026 SN.. 1906..
30
AT003 SN.. 1207..  - DDS 425-02
AT003 CER SN.N 1204.. DCS 12C4  -
AT003 CER SN.A 1204.. DCS 12C2  -
C.-DSKN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
a
p
 m
a
x
KAPR
L
F
DMIN
DCON MS
WF
DCON MS DMIN WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DSKNR/L-27050-12 40 110 27 50 75 -6 -6 ü 0,47 GI029 C-DS12-1 AT003
Nm
C-DS12-1 DCS 12 3,9 DSS 425-01 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
GI029 SN.. 1204..
31
AT003 SN.. 1207..  - DDS 425-02
AT003 CER SN.N 1204.. DCS 12C4  -
AT003 CER SN.A 1204.. DCS 12C2  -
C.-DSRN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
L
F
WF
K
A
P
R
DCON MS
DMINP
DCON MS DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DSRNR/L-22050-12 40 140 22 50 75 -6 -6 ü 0,40 GI029 C-DS12-1 AT003
C6-DSRNR/L-35065-19 63 190 35 65 75 -6 -6 ü 1,30 GI026 C-DS19 -
Nm
C-DS12-1 DCS 12 3,9 DSS 425-01 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 - CN 034-01
C-DS19 DCS 19 6,4 DSS 425-04 US 2007-T20P - LK T20P CN 045-01
GI029 SN.. 1204..
GI026 SN.. 1906..
32
AT003 SN.. 1207..  - DDS 425-02
AT003 CER SN.N 1204.. DCS 12C4  -
AT003 CER SN.A 1204.. DCS 12C2  -
C.-DSSN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
KAPR
WF
DCON MS
WFS
L
F
S
L
F
DMINP
DMIN
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF WFS LF LFS KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DSSNR/L-27042-12 40 110 140 27 18,7 42 50,3 45 0 -8 ü 0,36 GI029 C-DS12-1 AT003
C5-DSSNR/L-35052-12 50 110 165 35 26,7 52 60,3 45 0 -8 ü 0,69 GI029 C-DS12-3 AT003
Nm
C-DS12-1 DCS 12 3,9 DSS 425-01 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-DS12-3 DCS 12 3,9 DSS 425-01 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
GI029 SN.. 1204..
33
C.-DTJN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
WF
DCON MS
L
F
DMINP
DMIN
KAPR
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DTJNR/L-27050-16 40 110 140 27 50 93 -6 -6 ü 0,43 GI024 C-DT16
C5-DTJNR/L-35060-16 50 110 165 35 60 93 -6 -6 ü 0,78 GI024 C-DT16
Nm
C-DT16 DCS 09 1,7 US 2004-T09P US 2004-T09P CN 045-01
GI024 TN.. 1604..
34
C.-DVJN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
50°
WF
DCON MS
KAPR
L
F
DMINP
DMIN
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DVJNR/L-27062-16 40 60 152 27 62 93 -13 -4 ü 0,45 GI048 C-DV16-1
C5-DVJNR/L-35065-16 50 65 170 35 65 93 -13 -4 ü 0,72 GI048 C-DV16-2
C6-DVJNR/L-45065-16 63 81 190 45 65 93 -13 -4 ü 1,13 GI048 C-DV16-2
Nm
C-DV16-1 DCS 16V 3 DVS 269-01 US 2009-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-DV16-2 DCS 16V 3 DVS 269-01 US 2009-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
GI048 VN.. 1604..
35
C.-DWLN(RL) EXT P M K N S H
WF
KAPR
DCON MS
L
F
KAPR
DMINP
DMIN
DCON MS DMIN DMINP WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DWLNR/L-27050-06 40 60 140 27 50 95 -6 -6 ü 0,43 GI028 C-DW06  -
C4-DWLNR/L-27050-08 40 110 140 27 50 95 -6 -6 ü 0,43 GI072 C-DW08-1 AT004
C5-DWLNR/L-35060-08 50 110 165 35 60 95 -6 -6 ü 0,74 GI072 C-DW08-2 AT004
C6-DWLNR/L-45065-08 63 110 190 45 65 95 -6 -6 ü 1,34 GI072 C-DW08-2 AT004
Nm
C-DW06 DCS 09 1,7 DWS 328-01 US 2004-T09P FLAG T09P CN 034-01
C-DW08-1 DCS 12 3,9 DWS 331-12 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-DW08-2 DCS 12 3,9 DWS 331-12 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 045-01
GI028 WN.. 0604..
GI072 WN.. 0804..
AT004 CER WN.N 0804.. DCS 12C4
AT004 CER WN.A 0804.. DCS 12C2
36
C.-SCLC(RL) EXT P M K N S H
DCON MS
WF
KAPR
L
F
KAPR
DCON MS WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C3-SCLCR/L-22040-09 32 22 40 95 0 0 ü 0,24 GI041 C-SC09S
C4-SCLCR/L-27050-09 40 27 50 95 0 0 ü 0,46 GI041 C-SC09S
C4-SCLCR-27050-12 40 27 50 95 0 0 ü 0,45 GI011 C-SC12-1
C5-SCLCR/L-35060-12 50 35 60 95 0 0 ü 0,85 GI011 C-SC12-2
GI041 CC.. 09T3..
GI011 CN.. 1606..
Nm
C-SC09S US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SCS 232-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SC12-1 US 2018-T15P 3,0 M4 14 SCS 232-02 MS 9003 FLAG T15P/4 CN 034-01
C-SC12-2 US 2018-T15P 3,0 M4 14 SCS 232-02 MS 9003 FLAG T15P/4 CN 034-02
37
C.-SDJC(RL) EXT P M K N S H
30°
DCON MS
WF
KAPR
L
F
DCON MS WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C3-SDJCR/L-22040-11 32 22 40 93 0 0 ü 0,21 GI012 C-SD11V-1
C4-SDJCR/L-27050-11 40 27 50 93 0 0 ü 0,41 GI012 C-SD11V-1
C5-SDJCR/L-35060-11 50 35 60 93 0 0 ü 0,69 GI012 C-SD11V-2
GI012 DC.. 11T3..
Nm
C-SD11V-1 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SDS 263-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SD11V-2 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SDS 263-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
38
C.-SDNCN EXT P M K N S H
62,5°
DCON MS
WF
L
F
K
A
P
R K
A
P
R
DCON MS WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-SDNCN-00050-11 40 0,5 50 62,5 0 0 ü 0,38 GI012 C-SD11V-1
C5-SDNCN-00060-11 50 0,5 60 62,5 0 0 ü 0,66 GI012 C-SD11V-2
GI012 DC.. 11T3..
Nm
C-SD11V-1 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SDS 263-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SD11V-2 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SDS 263-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
39
C.-SRDCN EXT P M K N S H
90°
L
F
L
U
WF
DCON MS
DCON MS WF LF LU LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°]
C5-SRDCN-00060-10A 50 5 60 25 0 0 ü 0,62 GI013 C-SR10V
C4-SRDCN-00050-12A 40 6 50 28 0 0 ü 0,33 GI014 C-SR12V-1
C5-SRDCN-00060-12A 50 6 60 28 0 0 ü 0,62 GI014 C-SR12V-2
GI013 RC.. 10T3MO
GI014 RC.. 1204MO
Nm
C-SR10V US 2010-T15P 3,0 M3,5 10,1 SRS 110-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
C-SR12V-1 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SRS 110-02 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SR12V-2 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SRS 110-02 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
40
C.-SVHB(RL) EXT P M K N S H
35°
DCON MS
KAPR
L
F
WF
DCON MS WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-SVHBR/L-27050-16 40 27 50 107,5 0 0 ü 0,39 GI017 C-SV16S-1
C5-SVHBR/L-35060-16 50 35 60 107,5 0 0 ü 0,70 GI017 C-SV16S-2
C6-SVHBR/L-45065-16 63 45 65 107,5 0 0 ü 1,12 GI017 C-SV16S-2
GI017 VB.. 1604.. VC.. 1604..
Nm
C-SV16S-1 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SVS 270-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SV16S-2 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SVS 270-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
41
C.-SVJB(RL) EXT P M K N S H
50°
DCON MS
KAPR
L
F
WF
DCON MS WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C3-SVJBR-22040-11-B1 32 22 40 93 0 0 ü 0,20 GI194 C-SV11
C4-SVJBR-27050-11-B1 40 27 50 93 0 0 ü 0,38 GI194 C-SV11
C4-SVJBR/L-27050-16 40 27 50 93 0 0 ü 0,35 GI017 C-SV16S-1
C5-SVJBR/L-35060-16 50 35 60 93 0 0 ü 0,64 GI017 C-SV16S-2
C6-SVJBR/L-45065-16 63 45 65 93 0 0 ü 1,11 GI017 C-SV16S-2
GI194 VB.. 1103.. VC.. 1103..
GI017 VB.. 1604.. VC.. 1604..
Nm
C-SV11 US 2003-T07P 0,8 M2,5 6,5 - - FLAG T07P CN 034-01
C-SV16S-1 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SVS 270-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SV16S-2 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SVS 270-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
42
C.-SVVBN EXT P M K N S H
72,5°
DCON MS
K
A
P
R
L
F
WF
K
A
P
R
DCON MS WF LF KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-SVVBN-00050-16 40 0,6 50 72,5 0 0 ü 0,36 GI017 C-SV16S-1
C5-SVVBN-00060-16 50 0,6 60 72,5 0 0 ü 0,56 GI017 C-SV16S-2
C6-SVVBN-00065-16 63 0,6 65 72,5 0 0 ü 1,00 GI017 C-SV16S-2
GI017 VB.. 1604.. VC.. 1604..
Nm
C-SV16S-1 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SVS 270-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-01
C-SV16S-2 US 2001-T15P 3,0 M3,5 12,1 SVS 270-01 MS 9001 FLAG T15P/3,5 CN 034-02
43
DCON MS DIMN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DCLNR-13080-09 40 25 13 80 57 20 95 -14 -6 ü 0,43 GI133 DC09
C4-DCLNR/L-17090-12 40 32 17 90 68 25 95 -12 -6 ü 0,53 GI043 DCI12
C5-DCLNR/L-17090-12 50 32 17 90 66 25 95 -12 -6 ü 0,73 GI043 DCI12
C6-DCLNR-17100-12 63 32 17 100 72 25 95 -12 -6 ü 1,14 GI043 DCI12
C6-DCLNR-27140-16 63 50 27 140 114 40 95 -16 -6 ü 1,80 GI050 DC16
C.-DCLN(RL) INT P M K N S H
LU
W
F

LU
LF
D
C
O
N
 M
S
D
M
IN
Nm
DD11 DCS 09 1,7 DDS 267-01 US 2004-T09P FLAG T09P
DCON MS DIMN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DDUNR/L-17090-11 40 32 17 90 68 25 93 -12 -6 ü 0,51 GI046 DD11
45
GI024 TN.. 1604..
C.-DTFN(RL) INT P M K N S H
KAPR
W
F
LU
B
D
LF
D
C
O
N
 M
S
D
M
IN
Nm
DTI16 DCS 09 1,7 DTS 316-01 US 2004-T09P FLAG T09P
DCON MS DIMN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DTFNR-17090-16 40 32 17 90 68 25 91 -12 -6 ü 0,55 GI024 DTI16
46
GI028 WN.. 0604..
GI072 WN.. 0804..
C.-DWLN(RL) INT P M K N S H

S
W
F
KAPR
KAPR
B
D
D
M
IN
Nm
DW06 DCS 09 1,7 DWS 328-01 US 2004-T09P FLAG T09P
DWI08 DCS 12 3,9 DWS 328-02 US 2002-T15P FLAG T15P/3,5
DCON MS DIMN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-DWLNR/L-13075-06 40 27 13 75 52 20 95 -17 -6 ü 0,42 GI028 DW06
C4-DWLNR/L-17090-08 40 33 17 90 68 25 95 -12 -6 ü 0,53 GI072 DWI08
47
C.-SCLC(RL) INT P M K N S H
LU
W
F
KAPR
B
D
LF
D
C
O
N
 M
S
D
M
IN
DCON MS DMIN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C3-SCLCR-11065-09 32 20 11 65 48 16 95 -8,4 0 ü 0,20 GI041 SC09M
C3-SCLCR-13075-09 32 25 13 75 58 20 95 -5,8 0 ü 0,26 GI041 SC09M
C4-SCLCR/L-11070-09 40 20 11 70 47 16 95 -8,4 0 ü 0,36 GI041 SC09M
C4-SCLCR/L-13080-09 40 25 13 80 57 20 95 -5,8 0 ü 0,41 GI041 SC09M
C4-SCLCR-17090-09 40 32 17 90 68 25 95 -3,4 0 ü 0,52 GI041 SC09M
C5-SCLCR/L-11070-09 50 20 11 70 46 16 95 -8,4 0 ü 0,57 GI041 SC09M
C5-SCLCR/L-13080-09 50 25 13 80 56 20 95 -5,8 0 ü 0,65 GI041 SC09M
GI041 CC.. 09T3..
Nm
SC09M US 2009-T15P 3,0 M3,5 10,1 FLAG T15P/3,5
48
C.-SDUC(RL) INT P M K N S H
27°
KAPR
W
F
B
D
LU
LF
D
C
O
N
 M
S
D
M
IN
DCON MS DMIN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C3-SDUCR-11065-07 50 20 11 65 48 16 93 -4,3 0 ü 0,20 GI052 SV11
C4-SDUCR/L-11070-07 40 20 11 70 47 16 93 -4,3 0 ü 0,36 GI052 SV11
C4-SDUCR/L-13080-11 40 25 13 80 57 20 93 -5,8 0 ü 0,41 GI012 SC09M
C4-SDUCR/L-17090-11 40 32 17 90 68 25 93 -3,4 0 ü 0,52 GI012 SV16
C5-SDUCR/L-13080-11 50 25 13 80 56 20 93 -5,8 0 ü 0,65 GI012 SC09M
C5-SDUCR-17090-11 50 32 17 90 67 25 93 -3,4 0 ü 0,69 GI012 SV16
GI052 DC.. 0702..
GI012 DC.. 11T3..
Nm
SV11 US 2003-T07P 0,8 M2,5 6,5 FLAG T07P

LU
LF
D
C
O
N
 M
S
B
D
D
M
IN
DCON MS DMIN WF LF LU BD KAPR LAMS GAMO kg
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [°] [°] [°]
C4-SVQBR/L-18090-16 40 33 18 90 68 25 108 -7,2 0 ü 0,50 GI017 SV16
C5-SVQBR/L-18090-16 50 33 18 90 67 25 108 -7,2 0 ü 0,68 GI017 SV16
GI017 VB.. 1604.. VC.. 1604..
Nm
SV16 US 2010-T15P 3,0 M3,5 10,1 FLAG T15P/3,5
50
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Nm
DCS 09 CP 2655 CD 09 PR 0157 CS	8601-T09P 1,7 - - - -
DCS 12 CP 2607 CD 12 PR 0158 CS	8602-T15P 3,9 - - - -
DCS 16 CP 2607 CD 16 PR 0159 CS	8603-T20P 6,4 - - - -
DCS 19 CP 2607 CD 19 PR 0159 CS	8603-T20P 6,4 - - - -
DCS 25 CP 2607 CD 25 PR 0101 CS	8604-T25P 9,5 - - - -
DCS 16V CP 2607 CD 16V PR 0158 CS	8602-T15P 3,9 - - - -
DCS 12C2 CP 2607 CD 12C2 PR 0158 CS	8602-T15P 3,9 PP 3002 H 1201 CS	9701-T07P FLAG T07P
DCS 16C2 CP 2607 CD 16C2 PR 0159 CS	8603-T20P 6,4 PP 3003 H 1201 CS	9701-T07P FLAG T07P
DCS 12C4 CP 2607 CD 12C4 PR 0158 CS	8602-T15P 3,9 PP 3002 H 1201 CS	9701-T07P FLAG T07P
DCS 16C4 CP 2607 CD 16C4 PR 0159 CS	8603-T20P 6,4 PP 3003 H 1201 CS	9701-T07P FLAG T07P
COMPLETE CLAMP SET
51
52
i ISO P M K N S H ? RE FN FX CDN CDX TP TPI PDX PDY
1
F 10°
TN 16ER050M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 0,5 - 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER075M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 0,75 - 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER080M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 0,8 - 0,6 0,8
TN 16ER100M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 1 - 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER125M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 1,25 - 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER150M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 1,5 - 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER175M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 1,75 - 1,5 1,2
TN 16ER200M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 2 - 1,5 1,2
TN 16ER250M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 2,5 - 1,5 1,2
TN 16ER300M-AL HF7 +++ - - - - - 3 - 1,5 1,2
i ISO P M K N S H ? RE FN FX CDN CDX TP TPI PDX PDY

2019
& M159
2019
& T160
53
i ISO P M K N S H ? RE FN FX CDN CDX TP TPI PDX PDY
1
E
10°
TN 16ER100MJ T8030 +++ - - - - - 1 - 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER150MJ T8030 +++ - - - - - 1,5 - 0,8 0,8
i ISO P M K N S H ? RE FN FX CDN CDX TP TPI PDX PDY
1
E
10°
TN 16ER320UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 32 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER280UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 28 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER240UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 24 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER200UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 20 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER180UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 18 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER160UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 16 1,5 1,2
TN 16ER120UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 12 1,5 1,2
1
E
10°
TN 16EL320UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 32 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL280UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 28 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL240UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 24 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL200UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 20 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL180UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 18 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL160UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 16 1,5 1,2
TN 16EL120UNJ T8030 +++ - - - - - - 12 1,5 1,2
IC L S
16 9,525 16,5 3,47
IC L S
16 9,525 16,5 3,47

PDX
P
D
Y
S
1/8 P
RE = 0.18042 P
60°
TN MJ EXT
TN UNJ EXT
54
i ISO P M K N S H ? RE FN FX CDN CDX TP TPI PDX PDY
1
E
10°
TN 16ER160STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 16 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER120STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 12 0,8 0,8
TN 16ER100STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 10 1,5 1,3
TN 16ER080STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 8 1,5 1,3
TN 16ER060STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 6 1,4 1,3
1
E
10°
TN 16EL160STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 16 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL120STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 12 0,8 0,8
TN 16EL100STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 10 1,5 1,3
TN 16EL080STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 8 1,5 1,3
TN 16EL060STACME T8030 +++ - - - - - - 6 1,4 1,3
IC L S
16 9,525 16,5 3,47